
364J afHS teS 27 fU 3OJ HàE 122800 fU, HoHdHJa eHg nt 

1 

fegt n sé çsgO: 3M.â. 1-4;-2024/13504 fHt 22.10.2024 f3 
EIH HAB0 3 The Punjab Medical Education (Group-A) Service (Amendment) Rules, 

2. 

No. (Comp. No.: 713387) DMER-ME103ME1/7/2024-DMER I/1127331/2025 

3. 

Corrigendum 

4. 

2) 



PUNJAB GOVT. GAZ.(EXTRA), MAY 29, 2025 
(JYST 8, 1947 SAKA) 

2. 

4 

No. 

the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, and all other powers enabling him in 

this behalf. the Governor of Punjab is pleased to make the following rules further to amend 

the Punyab Medical Education (Group-A) Service Rules, 2016, namely: 

DEPARTMENT OF MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH 

No.G.S.R.38/Const./Art.309/Amd.(3)/2025.-In exercise of the powers conferred by 

2. 

PART-III 
GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB 

In the Punjab Medical Education (Group-A) Service Rules, 2016, for 

Appendix 'A, the following Append1x shall be substituted, namely: 

NOTIFICATION 

The 29 May, 2025 

1. (1) These rules may be called the Punjab Medical Education (Group-A) Service 

(Amendment) Rules, 2025. 

Director 
Joint Director 

(2) They shall be deemed to have come into force on the 17th day of July, 2020. 

Director-Principal 

Vice Principal 

Serial Designations of the posts Number of 

Medical Superintendent 

RULES 

"APPENDIX 'A 

(See ules I(3),3 and 5] 

permanent 

posts 

(As per 
restructuring 
Notification 

No. 

7/2/2021 
6HB3/2446 

dated 
18.03.202 1) 

3 

2 

2 

2 

As per Punjab Civil 
Services (Revised 

Pay) Rules, 2021 Pay 
scales applicable w.e.f. 

01.01.20 16 

Pay Scales 

(on appointments before 
17.07.2020) 

(n rupees) 

4 

148800 (Pay Level 31) 
148800 (Pay Level 31) 
148800 (Pay Level 31) 

148800 (Pay Level 31) 
148800 (Pay Level 31) 

425 

Pay scales applicable 
on appointments of on 
or after 17.07.2020 in 

the levels of 
qh Central Pay 
CommissiOn 

(in rupees) 

1,23,100 (Level 13) 

1,23,100 (Level 13) 
1,23,100 (Level 13) 
1.23,100 (Level 13) 
1.23,100 (Level 13) 



6 

7. 

8 

9 

PUNJAB GOVT, GAZ.(EXTRA), MAY 29, 2025 

Deputy Medical 
|Superintendent 
Professor 

|Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Notes: (1) 

(2) 

(JYST 8, 1947 SAKA) 

156 

184 

320 

129700 (Pay Level 30) 

148800 (Pay Level 31) 

129700 (Pay Level 30) 

122800 (Pay Level 27) 

78800 (Level 12) 

1,23,100 (Level 13) 
78800 (Level 12) 

67700 (Level l1) 

The detailsbifurcation of the posts specified against serial nos.3 
to 9 above are given in Appendices 'A-1" to 'A-5". 

426 

The pay Level'scale on the patten of the 7 Central Pay 
Commission shall be applicable to the member recruited on or 
after 17.07.2020. Further, at the time of promotion, such 
member shall be entitled only for pay Levelscale on the pattem 
of the 7h Central Pay Commission. Pay Levelscale of 6h Punjab 
Pay Commission shall not be applicable to such members at the 
time of promotion." 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

